Essex Police Log
December 28 - January 3, 2016

Monday

0214
0548
0721
0752
0900
0946
1038
1057
1201
1409
1417
1456
1510
1540
1546
1739
1919
2235
2309

Agency Assist in Williston

Slide Off on Browns River Rd
Accident on Colchester Rd
Theft on Cardinal Ln

Citizens Assist on Maple St
Assault on Woodside Dr
Accident on Main St

VIN Verification on Maple St
VIN Verification on Maple St
Accident on Colchester Rd
Fraud on Windridge Rd

Citizens Assist on Hiawatha Ave
Citizens Assist on Indian Brook Rd
VIN Verification on Maple St
Accident on Maple St

Citizens Assist on | 289

Animal Problem on Hillside Cir
Theft on Essex Way

Welfare Check on Rosewood Ln

Tuesday

0619
0646
0747

0748
1140
1158
1212
1215

1246
1317
1444
1524
1526

1607
1625

Alarm on Market PI

Family Fight on Pinecrest Dr
Suspicious Circumstance on Autumn
Pond Way

Citizens Assist on Weed Rd

Citizens Assist on Prescott St

VIN Verification on Colchester Rd
Fraud on Park St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Winterlane Cir

Fraud on Morse Dr

Slide Off on | 289

Accident on Pearl St

Theft on Mansfield Ave

Arrest for First Degree Aggravated
Domestic & Second Degree Unlawful
Restraint on Church St

Property Damage on Railroad Ave
Agency Assist on Frederick Rd

1634
1636
1702
1716
1946
2106
2332
2341

Welfare Check on Brickyard Rd
Welfare Check on Cherokee Ave
Accident on Ethan Allen Ave
Alarm on River St

Welfare Check on Catella Rd

Slide Off on Old Stage Rd

Disabled Vehicle on Osgood Hill Rd
Phone Problem on Main St

Wednesday

0009

0022
0133
0431

0516
0541

0835
0838
0940
1028
1128
1147
1225
1333
1434
1502

1619
1718
1806
1807
1916
2048
2346

Vehicles Towed on Ivy Ln & Railroad
Ave in Violation of the Winter
Parking Ban

DUI on Colchester Rd

Disabled Vehicle on Orchard Terr
Vehicle Towed on Nahma Ave in
Violation of the Winter Parking Ban
Parking Problem on Seneca Ave
Vehicle Towed on Kimberly Dr in
Violation of the Winter Parking Ban
Theft on Park St

911 Hang-up on Susie Wilson Rd
Fraud on Indian Brook Rd

Accident on Colchester Rd

Alarm on Brigham Hill Rd

Theft on Jericho Rd

Agency Assist on Maple St

Welfare Check on Sherwood Sq
Fraud on Pearl St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Susie
Wilson Rd

Welfare Check on Essex Way
Agency Assist on Main St

Theft on Main St

Suspicious Circumstance on Pearl St
Agency Assist on Autumn Pond Way
Family Fight on Jackson St

911 Hang-up on W Hillcrest Rd

Thursday

0509
0557
0734
0915

Alarm on Pinecrest Dr
Alarm on Pearl St
Accident on |1 289

Citizens Assist on Maple St



1015
1059
1121
1123
1128
1141
1317
1343
1412
1505
1508
1624
1807
2030
2159

Friday
0001

0127
0246
1029
1144
1347
1405
1427
1554
1731

2118
2300
2309
2337

Property Damage on Pearl St
Animal Problem on Center Rd

VIN Verification on Maple St
Agency Assist on Carmichael St
Found Property on Lincoln St

911 Hang-up on Pearl St

Animal Problem on Athens Dr
Motor Veh Complaint on Lincoln St
Citizens Assist on Church St

Theft on Cardinal Ln

Citizens Dispute on Susie Wilson Rd
Agency Assist on Sienna Ln
Welfare Check on Jackson St
Citizens Assist on Maple St
Intoxicated Person on Railroad Ave

Suspicious Circumstance on Susie
Wilson Rd

Alarm on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on Susie Wilson Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on River Rd
Animal Problem on Brooks Ave
Citizens Assist on Center Rd

Traffic Offense on Colchester Rd
Animal Problem on Wenonah
Accident on Pearl St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Upper
Main St

Alarm on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on Maple St
Suspicious Circumstance on River Rd
Welfare Check on Kellogg Rd

Saturday

0136
0229
0949
1218
1323
1518
1532
1558
1620

Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd

Found Property on Pinecrest Dr
Suspicious Circumstance on River Rd
Animal Problem on Countryside Dr
Accident on Center Rd

Citizens Assist on Essex Way
Suspicious Circumstance on Pearl St
Animal Problem on Sydney Dr

Theft on Briar Ln

1631
1805
1935

Accident on Center Rd
Animal Problem on Pinecrest Dr
Citizens Assist on Maple St

Sunday

0845
0928
1128
1217
1616
1717
1858
2030
2206

Agency Assist on Hiawatha Ave
Prop Damage on Susie Wilson Rd
Parking Problem on Prospect St
Untimely on Lost Nation Rd
Agency Assist on Maple St

Susp Circumstance on Essex Way
Alarm on Founders Rd

Welfare Check on Park St
Agency Assist on Lincoln St

Tickets Issued: 25
Warnings Issued: 158
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 46



